COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

P. C. Reference	LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLAN DEVELOPMENT) ACT 1963 PLANNING REGISTE	3 & 1976	REGISTER REFERENCE			
I. LOCATION	48, Tower Road, Clondalkin, Co. Dublin,					
2. PROPOSAL	Change of use of existing meat storeto workshop/stores,					
3. TYPE & DATE OF APPLICATION	TYPE Date Received (a) 1	Date Furth Requested	ner Particulars (b) Received 1			
	OP 21st Sept., 1982 . 2	9	2			
4. SUBMITTED BY	Name P. J. Finnegan, Address 53, The Gables, Kill, Co. Kildare.					
5. APPLICANT	Name Mr. Seamus O'Connor on behalf of beneficiaries of Late Address Address 48, Tower Road, Clondalkin, Co. Dublin.					
6. DECISION	O.C.M. No. PA/2883/82	Notified 19	th Nov., 1982			
	Date 19th Nov., 1982	Effect To	refuse o. permissi			
7. GRANT	O.C.M. No.	Notified				
	Date	Effect				
8. APPEAL	Notified 18th Jan., 1983 Type 1st Party,	An	Permission refused Bord Pleanala th Aug., 1983			
9. APPLICATION SECTION 26 (3)	Date of	Decision				
	application	Effect				
O. COMPENSATION	Ref. in Compensation Register					
11. ENFORCEMENT	Ref. in Enforcement Register					
2. PURCHASE NOTICE						
13. REVOCATION or AMENDMENT						
14.			· .			
15.	2					
Prepared by	Data		Regis			
Checked by	Co. Accts, Receipt No					

AN BORD PLEANALA

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 to 1982

County Dublin

Planning Register Reference Number: XA. 1792

APPEAL by The Beneficiaries of the estate of the late Michael Hart care of Seamus O'Connor, 224, Maynooth Road, Celbridge, County Kildare against the decision made on the 19th day of November, 1982, by the Council of the County of Dublin to refuse outline permission for a development comprising the change of use from an existing meat store/preparation area to use as a workshop/stores at 48. Tower Road, Clondalkin, County Dublin:

DECISION: Pursuant to the Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963 to 1982, outline permission is hereby refused for the said development for the reasons set out in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

- 1. The site is in an area zoned in the County Dublin Development Plan "to provide for shopping and commercial development". The proposed change of use would entail the introduction of an industrial use into this area, and would therefore be contrary to the proper planning and development of the area.
- 2. No off-street car parking facilities have been provided for the proposed development.

Member of An Bord Pleanala duly authorised to authenticate the seal of the Board.

Dated this //# day of fug st 1983.

DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL



Charles of the last

PLANNING DEPARTMENT

Block 2 Irish Life Centre Lower Abbey Street Dublin 1

NOTIFICATION OF A DECISION TO REFUSE:

KKKWXXXXXX **OUTLINE PERMISSION:**

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963-1982.

o; P. J. Finn	egan		Register Reference	XA 1792	••••
			riegistei rieiti ono	284	
53 The Gab)168 		Planning Control N	۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰	
** * * *				21/9/82 ved	
A 1711 3				ecd	
	S. Osconnor - be	neficiaries	or the estate or	the late Michael Hart.	
			alla Dublia County C	ouncil being the Planning Authority	10t file
In pursuance of it	etrict of Dublin, did by ord	ler, P/A/2883/	8.2 dated	19/11/82,	
decide to refuse:			XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXX	
Pro For	posed change of us	e of existing ores.	ng meat store/pro	eparation area at rear of	
for the following to The propto provide in piecement development	reasons: posal would entail for shopping and co backland developme of the area.	the introdu emmercial de ent and woul	ction of an indu evelopment. It wo d be contrary to	strial use into an area ruld furthermore, represent the proper planning and	oned t
_		existing st lons of the	tructures should butchers shop to	be reserved for purposes the front of the site.	ancilla:
3. No off	street car parking	has been p	provided for the	proposed development.	

Signed on behalf of the Dublin County Council

19th November, 1982. Date.....

:: An appeal against the decision may be made to An Bord Pleanala by the applicant within one month from the date of resipt by the applicant of this notification or by any other person within twenty-one days of the date of the decision. The appeal shall be in writing and shall state the subject matter of the appeal and grounds of the appeal and should be addressed to An Bord Pleanala, Irish Life Centre, Dublin 1, and accompanied by a deposit of £10. When an appeal has been duly made and has not been withdrawn, An Bord Pleanala will determine the application for permission as if it had been made to them in the first instance.